

Sessions Case No 69 of 2018

16.01.2019:

Both the accused persons on C/B is absent today.

Ld. defence advocate files a petition for the accused persons U/S 317 Cr .PC

Ld. P.P is present.

Petition U/S 317 Cr. PC is considered and is allowed as a last chance .

No P.W is present today.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To 25.02.2019 for appearance and CSW 1 .

Issue summon accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri